
WDODL 2022 - 2023 Week Ending

Rank

Total 
Games Won 

Incl. 
Meetings

Team Name Team Wins
Doubles 

Wins
Singles Wins

Default 
Points

1 240 T#1 - Dawg Pound 83 84 71 2
2 203 T#7 - Gates Of Hell 70 70 57 6
3 181 T#4- Browns 66 53 56 6
4 157 T#5 - Misfits 40 46 49 22
5 150 T#6 - Senators 49 51 40 10
6 132 T#2 - Targets 38 41 43 10
7 106 T#8 - High Flyers 35 29 40 2
8 71 T#3- Family Affair 19 18 34 0

Rank
Total Points 

Incl. 
Meetings

Team Name Team Points
Doubles 
Points

Singles 
Points

Default 
Points

1 183 T#1 - Dawg Pound 61 62 58 2
2 167 T#7 - Gates Of Hell 54 56 51 6
3 162 T#4- Browns 55 49 52 6
4 146 T#5 - Misfits 39 40 45 22
5 136 T#6 - Senators 43 45 38 10
6 123 T#2 - Targets 34 38 41 10
7 100 T#8 - High Flyers 33 27 38 2
8 68 T#3- Family Affair 19 17 32 0

3 Points Maximun Awarded for 3-5 Wins
2 Points awarded for 2 Wins
1 Point Awarded for  1 Win
0 Points Awarded for 0 Wins
Default Points as Applicable 
Meeting Points as Applicable

Reg Season End

POINTS Scoring System

A

B



WDODL 2022 - 2023 Week Ending Reg Season End

160 Ryan Humby 139 Jeff Stortz 125 Aaron Bell (3) 180 Jeff Stortz (Sept/22/2022)
156 Albert Doyle 139 Ryan Humby 125 Albert Doyle 180 Matt Stortz (Dec/15/2022)
152 Gerome Bradowski 139 Shawn Niewesteeg 125 Ben Barnes 180 Gibby Gibson (Jan/12/2023)
146 Monique McNamara 138 Stuart Muir 125 Dan Bulters 180 Donal MacKinnon (Mar/23/2023)
144 Mike Parker 137 Gibby Gibson 125 Donal MacKinnon (2)
140 13 - Gibby Gibson 135 Aaron Bell 125 Gibby Gibson (6)
140 8 - Shawn Niewesteeg 135 Ben Barnes 125 Gerome Bradowsk1
140 7 - Donal MacKinnon 135 Shawn Niewesteeg 125 Greg Bishop
140 6 - Jeff Stortz 135 Albert Doyle 125 Jared Biczel
140 5 - Ben Barnes 135 Donal MacKinnon (2) 125 Jeff Stortz
140 5 - Ryan Humby 135 Gibby Gibson (2) 125 Julia Iannandrea
140 4 - Aaron Bell 134 Aaron Bell 125 Keith McConkey (2)
140 4 - Don Portanova 134 Katie Guenette 125 Kris Schaeffer (3)
140 4 - Greg Bishop 134 Keith McConkey 125 Lorraine Roy
140 3 - Albert Doyle 133 Chris pepin 125 Matt Stortz
140 3 - Matt Stortz 133 Dee Sorensen 125 Pat MacGregor 171 Mike Parker (Dec/8/2022)
140 2 - Bryan Reichheld 133 Jared Biczel 125 Ryan Humby
140 2 - Gerome Bradowski 133 Jeff Stortz 125 Stuart Muir (3)
140 2 - Matt McNamara 133 Matt Stortz (2) 124 Brenda MacFarlane
140 1 - Ken Dixon 133 Mike Parker 123 Donal MacKinnon (2) 177 Gibby Gibson (Nov/17/2022)
140 1 - Kim Pepin 133 Pat MacGregor 123 Gibby Gibson (2)
140 1 - Kris Schaeffer 132 Ben Barnes 123 Gerome Bradowski
140 1 - Lorraine Roy 132 Jared Biczel 123 Mike Parker
140 1 - Margie MacGillivray 132 Ryan Humby (3) 122 Don Portanova (2)
140 1 - Mike St. Amour 129 Gerome Bradowski 122 Donal MacKinnon 156 Donal MacKinnon (Dec/1/2022)
140 1 - Steve Forget 129 Greg Bishop 122 Silvano Graziotto 154 Jeff Stortz (Feb/16/2023)
140 1 - Trish Holroyd 129 Jody Cowell 121 Aaron Bell (4) 119 Ben Barnes (Mar/30/2023)
140 129 Judy Scheiers 121 Ben Barnes (3) 118 Donal MacKinnon (Mar/23/2022)

128 Judy Scheiers 121 Don Portanova (2) 113 Gibby Gibson (Dec/8/2022)
128 Louise Brown 121 Gibby Gibson (3) 112 Ryan Humby (Feb/2/2-23)
128 Todd Butler 121 Jeff Stortz 109 Gibby Gibson (Oct/6/2022)
127 Dan Bulters 121 Keith McConkey (2) 108 Don Portanova (Nov/24/2022)
127 Judy Scheiers 121 Ken Dixon
127 Mike Parker 121 Matt Stortz
126 Keith McConkey 121 Ryan Humby (2) 146 Monique McNamara
126 Kris Schaeffer 121 Shawn Niewesteeg (3) 140 Gibby Gibson
126 Matt Stortz 121 Stuart Muir 140 Donal MacKinnon (2)

123 Gibby Gibson
121 Gibby Gibson

Non-Award
High Open - Straight In (120+)

* High Score (140+) High Score (121+)

* High Finish (100+)

* 180 Perfect Score (3xT20)

* 171 High Score (3xT19)

High Score (126+)

* 177 High Score 



MALE
League 
Wide

WDODL 2022 - 2023
Week 
Ending

Rank
Player Name

 Total 
Games 

Finished

 Total 
Games 
Played

 Team 
Games 
Played

 Doubles 
Games 
Played

 Singles 
Games 
Played

 Simple 
Average

1 Gibby Gibson 66 154 97 36 21 42.86%
2 Donal MacKinnon 45 87 54 20 13 51.72%
2 Kris Schaefer 45 117 74 27 16 38.46%
4 Don Portanova 43 136 87 34 15 31.62%
5 Ben Barnes 39 127 79 35 13 30.71%
6 Ryan Humby 38 155 96 38 21 24.52%
7 Matt Stortz 37 133 84 34 15 27.82%
8 Mike Parker 34 115 70 29 16 29.57%
9 Aaron Bell 33 99 67 22 10 33.33%
9 Greg Bishop 33 119 76 29 14 27.73%
9 Albert Doyle 33 112 69 28 15 29.46%

12 Gerome Bradowski 28 133 84 31 18 21.05%
12 Pat MacGregor 28 119 71 31 17 23.53%
12 Jeff Stortz 28 104 63 27 14 26.92%
15 Mike St. Amour 27 113 67 31 15 23.89%
16 Keith McConkey 26 127 76 34 17 20.47%
17 Ken Dixon 25 131 82 32 17 19.08%
18 Stuart Muir 24 97 63 24 10 24.74%
18 Shawn Niewesteeg 24 65 40 15 10 36.92%
20 Bryan Reichheld 22 95 58 25 12 23.16%
21 Jared Biczel 21 113 71 27 15 18.58%
22 Matt McNamara 19 71 44 20 7 26.76%
22 Chris Pepin 19 77 49 17 11 24.68%
24 Shane MacGillivray 17 104 69 22 13 16.35%
25 Dan Bulters 15 108 66 27 15 13.89%
26 Steve Forget 14 120 80 29 11 11.67%
27 Silvano Graziotto 12 113 71 28 14 10.62%
28 David Iannandrea 9 52 32 13 7 17.31%
28 Todd Butler 9 134 85 34 15 6.72%
30 Ron Bartlett 8 91 57 23 11 8.79%
30 Mike Murray 8 54 35 14 5 14.81%
32 Gary Dixon 7 118 74 29 15 5.93%
32 Tony Stanley 7 28 17 7 4 25.00%
34 Alex Morris 6 69 41 18 10 8.70%
35 Mike Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
35 Marco Ventresca 0 11 8 3 0 0.00%

Reg Season End



FEMALE
League 
Wide

WDODL 2022 - 2023
Week 
Ending

Rank
Player Name

 Total 
Games 

Finished

 Total 
Games 
Played

 Team 
Games 
Played

 Doubles 
Games 
Played

 Singles 
Games 
Played

 Simple 
Average

1 Lorraine Roy 27 120 73 29 18 22.50%
2 Julia Iannandrea 23 145 91 37 17 15.86%
3 Michelle Waite 22 110 69 27 14 20.00%
4 Judy Scheiers 20 157 98 39 20 12.74%
5 Trish Holroyd 19 87 53 22 12 21.84%
6 Stacey Dubois 17 143 85 38 20 11.89%
6 Betty Cohoe 17 136 86 32 18 12.50%
8 Debbie Dixon 16 125 79 33 13 12.80%
8 Dianna Bartlett 16 99 62 24 13 16.16%
8 Dee Sorensen 16 88 53 25 10 18.18%

11 Brenda MacFarlane 15 112 72 29 11 13.39%
12 Brandi Biczel 14 129 80 31 18 10.85%
13 Jody Cowell 13 107 70 27 10 12.15%
13 Kerri McConkey 13 111 69 29 13 11.71%
13 Pam Lyons 13 100 62 25 13 13.00%
16 Doris St. Amour 11 100 64 24 12 11.00%
17 Louise Brown 10 119 73 30 16 8.40%
18 Katie Guenette 8 121 76 30 15 6.61%
18 Monique McNamara 8 70 41 18 11 11.43%
20 Margie MacGillivray 7 73 50 19 4 9.59%
21 Debbie  Barnes 6 42 27 11 4 14.29%
21 Kim Pepin 6 119 77 29 13 5.04%
23 Pam Stanley 5 27 18 5 4 18.52%
24 Elsie Bell 4 103 66 26 11 3.88%
25 Kaitlyn Dixon 3 119 75 30 14 2.52%
26 Danielle Payson-Kolderhof 0 21 14 6 1 0.00%
26 Amanda Ventresca 0 8 6 1 1 0.00%
26 Shana Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
26 Solange Humby 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Reg Season End



WDODL 2022 - 2023
Week Ending

League Rank 
by Finishes

Total 
Games 

Finished
Player Name

Total 
Games 
Played

Team 
Games 
Played

Doubles 
Games 
Played

Singles 
Games 
Played

Simple 
Average

1 66 Gibby Gibson 154 97 36 21 42.86%
2 45 Kris Schaefer 117 74 27 16 38.46%
2 45 Donal MacKinnon 87 54 20 13 51.72%
4 43 Don Portanova 136 87 34 15 31.62%
5 39 Ben Barnes 127 79 35 13 30.71%
6 38 Ryan Humby 155 96 38 21 24.52%
7 37 Matt Stortz 133 84 34 15 27.82%
8 34 Mike Parker 115 70 29 16 29.57%
9 33 Greg Bishop 119 76 29 14 27.73%
9 33 Aaron Bell 99 67 22 10 33.33%
9 33 Albert Doyle 112 69 28 15 29.46%

12 28 Gerome Bradowski 133 84 31 18 21.05%
12 28 Jeff Stortz 104 63 27 14 26.92%
12 28 Pat MacGregor 119 71 31 17 23.53%
15 27 Mike St. Amour 113 67 31 15 23.89%
15 27 Lorraine Roy 120 73 29 18 22.50%
17 26 Keith McConkey 127 76 34 17 20.47%
18 25 Ken Dixon 131 82 32 17 19.08%
19 24 Stuart Muir 97 63 24 10 24.74%
19 24 Shawn Niewesteeg 65 40 15 10 36.92%
21 23 Julia Iannandrea 145 91 37 17 15.86%
22 22 Michelle Waite 110 69 27 14 20.00%
22 22 Bryan Reichheld 95 58 25 12 23.16%
24 21 Jared Biczel 113 71 27 15 18.58%
25 20 Judy Scheiers 157 98 39 20 12.74%
26 19 Trish Holroyd 87 53 22 12 21.84%
26 19 Chris Pepin 77 49 17 11 24.68%
26 19 Matt McNamara 71 44 20 7 26.76%
29 17 Betty Cohoe 136 86 32 18 12.50%
29 17 Stacey Dubois 143 85 38 20 11.89%
29 17 Shane MacGillivray 104 69 22 13 16.35%
32 16 Dee Sorensen 88 53 25 10 18.18%
32 16 Debbie Dixon 125 79 33 13 12.80%
32 16 Dianna Bartlett 99 62 24 13 16.16%
35 15 Dan Bulters 108 66 27 15 13.89%
35 15 Brenda MacFarlane 112 72 29 11 13.39%
37 14 Steve Forget 120 80 29 11 11.67%
37 14 Brandi Biczel 129 80 31 18 10.85%
39 13 Jody Cowell 107 70 27 10 12.15%
39 13 Kerri McConkey 111 69 29 13 11.71%
39 13 Pam Lyons 100 62 25 13 13.00%
42 12 Silvano Graziotto 113 71 28 14 10.62%
43 11 Doris St. Amour 100 64 24 12 11.00%
44 10 Louise Brown 119 73 30 16 8.40%
45 9 David Iannandrea 52 32 13 7 17.31%
45 9 Todd Butler 134 85 34 15 6.72%
47 8 Katie Guenette 121 76 30 15 6.61%

Reg Season End



47 8 Monique McNamara 70 41 18 11 11.43%
47 8 Ron Bartlett 91 57 23 11 8.79%
47 8 Mike Murray 54 35 14 5 14.81%
51 7 Tony Stanley 28 17 7 4 25.00%
51 7 Margie MacGillivray 73 50 19 4 9.59%
51 7 Gary Dixon 118 74 29 15 5.93%
54 6 Kim Pepin 119 77 29 13 5.04%
54 6 Alex Morris 69 41 18 10 8.70%
54 6 Debbie  Barnes 42 27 11 4 14.29%
57 5 Pam Stanley 27 18 5 4 18.52%
58 4 Elsie Bell 103 66 26 11 3.88%
59 3 Kaitlyn Dixon 119 75 30 14 2.52%
60 0 Solange Humby 0 0 0 0 0.00%
60 0 Mike Smith 0 0 0 0 0.00%
60 0 Shana Smith 0 0 0 0 0.00%
60 0 Marco Ventresca 11 8 3 0 0.00%
60 0 Amanda Ventresca 8 6 1 1 0.00%



WDODL 2022 - 2023 Week Ending

T#1 Dawg Pound T#5 Misfits

Total Games 
Finished

Player Name
Simple 

Average
Total Games 

Played
Team Games 

Played
Doubles 

Games Played
Singles Games 

Played
Total Games 

Finished
Player Name

Simple 
Average

Total Games 
Played

Team Games 
Played

Doubles 
Games Played

Singles Games 
Played

66 Gibby Gibson 42.86% 154 97 36 21 33 Albert Doyle 29.46% 112 69 28 15
45 Donal MacKinnon 51.72% 87 54 20 13 27 Lorraine Roy 22.50% 120 73 29 18
39 Ben Barnes 30.71% 127 79 35 13 19 Matt McNamara 26.76% 71 44 20 7
38 Ryan Humby 24.52% 155 96 38 21 17 Shane MacGillivray 16.35% 104 69 22 13
24 Stuart Muir 24.74% 97 63 24 10 16 Dianna Bartlett 16.16% 99 62 24 13
20 Judy Scheiers 12.74% 157 98 39 20 8 Monique McNamara 11.43% 70 41 18 11
6 Debbie  Barnes 14.29% 42 27 11 4 8 Ron Bartlett 8.79% 91 57 23 11
0 Solange Humby 0.00% 0 0 0 0 7 Margie MacGillivray 9.59% 73 50 19 4

T#2 Targets T#6 Senators

Total Games 
Finished

Player Name
Simple 

Average
Total Games 

Played
Team Games 

Played
Doubles 

Games Played
Singles Games 

Played
Total Games 

Finished
Player Name

Simple 
Average

Total Games 
Played

Team Games 
Played

Doubles 
Games Played

Singles Games 
Played

28 Pat MacGregor 23.53% 119 71 31 17 43 Don Portanova 31.62% 136 87 34 15
26 Keith McConkey 20.47% 127 76 34 17 27 Mike St. Amour 23.89% 113 67 31 15
25 Ken Dixon 19.08% 131 82 32 17 23 Julia Iannandrea 15.86% 145 91 37 17
19 Chris Pepin 24.68% 77 49 17 11 17 Betty Cohoe 12.50% 136 86 32 18
13 Kerri McConkey 11.71% 111 69 29 13 11 Doris St. Amour 11.00% 100 64 24 12
6 Kim Pepin 5.04% 119 77 29 13 10 Louise Brown 8.40% 119 73 30 16
4 Elsie Bell 3.88% 103 66 26 11 9 David Iannandrea 17.31% 52 32 13 7
0 T2-Player8 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 T6-Player8 0.00% 0 0 0 0

T#3 Family Affair T#7 Gates of Hell

Total Games 
Finished

Player Name
Simple 

Average
Total Games 

Played
Team Games 

Played
Doubles 

Games Played
Singles Games 

Played
Total Games 

Finished
Player Name

Simple 
Average

Total Games 
Played

Team Games 
Played

Doubles 
Games Played

Singles Games 
Played

16 Debbie Dixon 12.80% 125 79 33 13 37 Matt Stortz 27.82% 133 84 34 15
13 Pam Lyons 13.00% 100 62 25 13 34 Mike Parker 29.57% 115 70 29 16
12 Silvano Graziotto 10.62% 113 71 28 14 33 Greg Bishop 27.73% 119 76 29 14
7 Tony Stanley 25.00% 28 17 7 4 33 Aaron Bell 33.33% 99 67 22 10
7 Gary Dixon 5.93% 118 74 29 15 28 Gerome Bradowski 21.05% 133 84 31 18
6 Alex Morris 8.70% 69 41 18 10 17 Stacey Dubois 11.89% 143 85 38 20
5 Pam Stanley 18.52% 27 18 5 4 16 Dee Sorensen 18.18% 88 53 25 10
3 Kaitlyn Dixon 2.52% 119 75 30 14
0 Mike Smith 0.00% 0 0 0 0
0 Shana Smith 0.00% 0 0 0 0

T#4 Browns T#8 -High Flyers

Total Games 
Finished

Player Name
Simple 

Average
Total Games 

Played
Team Games 

Played
Doubles 

Games Played
Singles Games 

Played
Total Games 

Finished
Player Name

Simple 
Average

Total Games 
Played

Team Games 
Played

Doubles 
Games Played

Singles Games 
Played

45 Kris Schaefer 38.46% 117 74 27 16 22 Bryan Reichheld 23.16% 95 58 25 12
28 Jeff Stortz 26.92% 104 63 27 14 21 Jared Biczel 18.58% 113 71 27 15
24 Shawn Niewesteeg 36.92% 65 40 15 10 15 Dan Bulters 13.89% 108 66 27 15
22 Michelle Waite 20.00% 110 69 27 14 15 Brenda MacFarlane 13.39% 112 72 29 11
19 Trish Holroyd 21.84% 87 53 22 12 14 Brandi Biczel 10.85% 129 80 31 18
14 Steve Forget 11.67% 120 80 29 11 9 Todd Butler 6.72% 134 85 34 15
13 Jody Cowell 12.15% 107 70 27 10 8 Mike Murray 14.81% 54 35 14 5
8 Katie Guenette 6.61% 121 76 30 15 0 Danielle Payson-Kolderhof 0.00% 21 14 6 1

0 Marco Ventresca 0.00% 11 8 3 0
0 Amanda Ventresca 0.00% 8 6 1 1

Reg Season End
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